
UD Facts & Figures 2023 – 2024
Full-time Faculty Breakdown by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

Fall 2019 through Fall 2023

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

Grand Total
Faculty w/o Adm
Appt

Total
Female Total

White
Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino
Asian
American Indian or Alaska Native
International

Other
Male Total

White

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native
International
Other

Faculty w/ Adm
Appt

Total
Female Total

White
Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino
Asian

Male Total
White
Black or African American
Asian

Chairperson/
Academic Center
Director

Total
Female Total

White

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
Asian

Male Total
White
Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino

Asian

100.0%1,354 100.0%1,356 100.0%1,317 100.0%1,327 100.0%1,349
100.0%1,265 100.0%1,263 100.0%1,227 100.0%1,237 100.0%1,256

1.1%
3.4%

0.2%
12.0%
3.7%

6.0%
73.7%
100.0%

6
19

1
68
21

34
418
567

1.1%
3.7%

0.2%
11.8%
4.2%

6.2%
72.9%
100.0%

6
21

1
67
24

35
415
569

1.1%
3.6%

0.2%
11.6%
4.2%

6.5%
72.9%
100.0%

6
20

1
64
23

36
404
554

1.4%
3.8%

11.5%
5.0%

5.9%
72.4%
100.0%

8
22

66
29

34
417
576

1.3%
4.5%

12.1%
5.0%

5.8%
71.4%
100.0%

8
27

73
30

35
431
604

0.6%
4.3%

15.0%

3.3%
4.3%
72.5%
100.0%

4
30

105

23
30
506
698

0.6%
5.5%

15.3%

3.5%
4.2%
71.0%
100.0%

4
38

106

24
29
493
694

0.7%
5.6%

15.5%

3.7%
4.2%
70.3%
100.0%

5
38

104

25
28
473
673

0.6%
6.5%

15.7%

3.8%
3.9%
69.4%
100.0%

4
43

104

25
26
459
661

0.8%
6.1%
0.2%
17.2%

4.0%
4.6%
67.2%
100.0%

5
40
1

112

26
30
438
652

100.0%27 100.0%33 100.0%32 100.0%32 100.0%36

11.1%

11.1%

77.8%
100.0%

1

1

7
9

9.1%
9.1%
9.1%

72.7%
100.0%

1
1
1

8
11

9.1%
9.1%

81.8%
100.0%

1
1

9
11

18.2%

81.8%
100.0%

2

9
11

100.0%
100.0%

14
14

16.7%
83.3%
100.0%

3
15
18

9.1%
90.9%
100.0%

2
20
22

9.5%
90.5%
100.0%

2
19
21

4.8%

9.5%
85.7%
100.0%

1

2
18
21

9.1%

9.1%
81.8%
100.0%

2

2
18
22

100.0%62 100.0%60 100.0%58 100.0%58 100.0%57

3.7%
7.4%

88.9%
100.0%

1
2

24
27

4.0%
4.0%

92.0%
100.0%

1
1

23
25

4.5%

95.5%
100.0%

1

21
22

4.5%

4.5%

90.9%
100.0%

1

1

20
22

4.3%

4.3%

91.3%
100.0%

1

1

21
23

8.6%
2.9%

2.9%
85.7%
100.0%

3
1

1
30
35

8.6%
2.9%

2.9%
85.7%
100.0%

3
1

1
30
35

11.1%
2.8%

2.8%
83.3%
100.0%

4
1

1
30
36

13.9%

86.1%
100.0%

5

31
36

20.6%

79.4%
100.0%

7

27
34

Other includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, or Non-Specified.

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

93.4%

93.1%

93.2%

93.2%

93.1%

4.6%

4.4%

4.4%

4.4%

4.2%

Faculty w/o Adm Appt Faculty w/ Adm Appt Chairperson/Academic Center Director

Source: HR Official and Daily Extract



UD Facts & Figures 2023 – 2024
Full-time Faculty Breakdown by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

Fall 2019 through Fall 2023

Other includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, or Non-Specified.

Faculty w/o Adm Appt Faculty w/ Adm Appt Chairperson/Academic Center Director

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

55.2%

54.9%

54.8%

53.4%

51.9%

44.8%

45.1%

45.2%

46.6%

48.1%

66.7%

66.7%

65.6%

65.6%

61.1%

33.3%

33.3%

34.4%

34.4%

38.9%

56.5%

58.3%

62.1%

62.1%

59.6%

43.5%

41.7%

37.9%

37.9%

40.4%

Faculty w/o Adm Appt Faculty w/ Adm Appt Chairperson/Academic Center Director

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

73.0%

71.9%

71.5%

70.8%

69.2%

81.5%

84.8%

87.5%

84.4%

88.9% 14.0%

87.1%

88.3%

87.9%

87.9%

84.2%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Faculty w/o
Adm Appt

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

International

Other

Faculty w/
Adm Appt

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

Chairperson/
Academic
Center
Director

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

1.0%

5.3%

0.1%

14.7%

4.5%

5.2%

69.2%

1.0%

5.3%

13.7%

4.4%

4.9%

70.8%

0.9%

4.7%

0.1%

13.7%

3.9%

5.2%

71.5%

0.8%

4.7%

0.1%

13.7%

3.8%

5.1%

71.9%

0.8%

3.9%

0.1%

13.7%

3.5%

5.1%

73.0%

5.6%

5.6%

88.9%

9.4%

6.3%

84.4%

3.1%

3.1%

6.3%

87.5%

3.0%

3.0%

9.1%

84.8%

3.7%

14.8%

81.5%

14.0%

1.8%

84.2%

10.3%

1.7%

87.9%

6.9%

3.4%

1.7%

87.9%

6.7%

3.3%

1.7%

88.3%

6.5%

4.8%

1.6%

87.1%

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

International

Other

Female Male

Source: HR Official and Daily Extract




