## UD Facts & Figures 2023 – 2024 Full-time Faculty Breakdown by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity Fall 2019 through Fall 2023

			2019		20	20	20	2021		2022		2023	
			N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	
Grand Total			1,354	100.0%	1,356	100.0%	1,317	100.0%	1,327	100.0%	1,349	100.0%	
Faculty w/o Adm	Total		1,265	100.0%	1,263	100.0%	1,227	100.0%	1,237	100.0%	1,256	100.0%	
Appt	Female Total		567	100.0%	569	100.0%	554	100.0%	576	100.0%	604	100.0%	
		White	418	73.7%	415	72.9%	404	72.9%	417	72.4%	431	71.4%	
		Black or African American	34	6.0%	35	6.2%	36	6.5%	34	5.9%	35	5.8%	
		Hispanic or Latino	21	3.7%	24	4.2%	23	4.2%	29	5.0%	30	5.0%	
		Asian	68	12.0%	67	11.8%	64	11.6%	66	11.5%	73	12.1%	
		American Indian or Alaska Native	1	0.2%	1	0.2%	1	0.2%					
		International	19	3.4%	21	3.7%	20	3.6%	22	3.8%	27	4.5%	
		Other	6	1.1%	6	1.1%	6	1.1%	8	1.4%	8	1.3%	
	Male	Total	698	100.0%	694	100.0%	673	100.0%	661	100.0%	652	100.0%	
		White	506	72.5%	493	71.0%	473	70.3%	459	69.4%	438	67.2%	
		Black or African American	30	4.3%	29	4.2%	28	4.2%	26	3.9%	30	4.6%	
		Hispanic or Latino	23	3.3%	24	3.5%	25	3.7%	25	3.8%	26	4.0%	
		Asian	105	15.0%	106	15.3%	104	15.5%	104	15.7%	112	17.2%	
		American Indian or Alaska Native									1	0.2%	
		International	30	4.3%	38	5.5%	38	5.6%	43	6.5%	40	6.1%	
		Other	4	0.6%	4	0.6%	5	0.7%	4	0.6%	5	0.8%	
Faculty w/ Adm Appt	Total	Total		100.0%	33	100.0%	32	100.0%	32	100.0%	36	100.0%	
	Female	Total	9	100.0%	11	100.0%	11	100.0%	11	100.0%	14	100.0%	
		White	7	77.8%	8	72.7%	9	81.8%	9	81.8%	14	100.0%	
		Black or African American	1	11.1%	1	9.1%							
		Hispanic or Latino			1	9.1%	1	9.1%					
		Asian	1	11.1%	1	9.1%	1	9.1%	2	18.2%			
	Male	Total	18		22	100.0%	21		21	100.0%	22	100.0%	
		White	15	83.3%	20	90.9%	19	90.5%	18	85.7%	18	81.8%	
		Black or African American	3	16.7%	2	9.1%	2	9.5%	2	9.5%	2	9.1%	
		Asian							1	4.8%	2	9.1%	
Chairperson/	Total		62		60	100.0%	58	100.0%	58	100.0%	57	100.0%	
Academic Center Director	Female	Total	27	100.0%	25	100.0%	22	100.0%	22	100.0%	23	100.0%	
Director		White	24	88.9%	23	92.0%	21	95.5%	20	90.9%	21	91.3%	
		Black or African American		7 40/	1	1.00/	1	4.50/	1	4.5%	1	4.3%	
		Hispanic or Latino	2	7.4%	1	4.0%	1	4.5%	1	4.50/	1	4 20/	
		Asian		3.7%	1	4.0%	26	100.00/	_	4.5%	1	4.3%	
	Male	Total	35	100.0%	35	100.0%	36	100.0%	36	100.0%	34	100.0%	
		White	30 1	85.7% 2.9%	30 1	85.7% 2.9%	30 1	83.3%	31	86.1%	27	79.4%	
		Black or African American						2.8%					
		Hispanic or Latino	1	2.9%	1	2.9%	1	2.8%	F	12.00/	7	20.69/	
		Asian	3	8.6%	3	8.6%	4	11.1%	5	13.9%	7	20.6%	
2019				93.4%								4.6%	
2020				93.1%								4.4%	
2021				93.2%								4.4%	
2022				93.2%								4.4%	
2023				93.1%								4.2%	

Other includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, or Non-Specified.

## UD Facts & Figures 2023 – 2024 Full-time Faculty Breakdown by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity Fall 2019 through Fall 2023

	Faculty w/o Adm Appt		Facult	y w/ Adm Appt	Chairperso	Chairperson/Academic Center Director			
2019	44.8%	55.2%	33.3%	66.7%	43.5%	56.	5%		
2020	45.1%	54.9%	33.3%	66.7%	41.7%	58.3	3%		
2021	45.2%	54.8%	34.4%	65.6%	37.9%	62.19	%		
2022	46.6%	53.4%	34.4%	65.6%	37.9%	62.19	%		
2023	48.1%	51.9%	38.9%	61.1%	40.4%	59.6	<mark>%</mark>		
Female	🗌 Ma	ale							
		v/o Adm Appt	Eacult	y w/ Adm Appt	Chairporso	n/Academic Cente	r Director		
					Chairperso				
2019	73.0%		81.5	%		87.1%			
2020	71.9%		84.8	3%		88.3%			
2021	71.5%		87.	5%		87.9%			
2022	70.8%		84.4	1%		87.9%			
2023	69.2%		88	9%		84.2%	14.0%		
2023 White	69.2%	Hispanic or La		9%	Alaska Native 🔲 C	<b>84.2%</b> Other	14.0%		
White	69.2%	Hispanic or La			Alaska Native 🔲 C		14.0%		
White				American Indian or /	Alaska Native C				
White Black or Af			atino	American Indian or <i>J</i>	_	)ther	2023		
White	rican American White		atino 2019	American Indian or /	2021	)ther <b>2022</b>	2023		
White Black or Af	rican American White	Asian	atino <b>2019</b> 73.0%	American Indian or A International 2020 71.9%	<b>2021</b> 71.5%	2022 70.8%	<b>2023</b> 69.2%		
White Black or Af	irican American White Black or Afric	Asian	atino 2019 73.0% 5.1%	American Indian or A International 2020 71.9% 5.1%	<b>2021</b> 71.5% 5.2%	2022 70.8% 4.9%	<b>2023</b> 69.2% 5.2%		
White Black or Af	rican American White Black or Afric Hispanic or L Asian	Asian	2019 73.0% 5.1% 3.5%	American Indian or A International 2020 71.9% 5.1% 3.8%	<b>2021</b> 71.5% 5.2% 3.9%	2022 70.8% 4.9% 4.4%	<b>2023</b> 69.2% 5.2% 4.5% 14.7%		
White Black or Af	rican American White Black or Afric Hispanic or L Asian	Asian American American American American	2019 73.0% 5.1% 3.5% 13.7%	American Indian or A International 2020 71.9% 5.1% 3.8% 13.7%	<b>2021</b> 71.5% 5.2% 3.9% 13.7%	2022 70.8% 4.9% 4.4%	<b>2023</b> 69.2% 5.2% 4.5% 14.7%		
White Black or Af	rican American White Black or Afric Hispanic or L Asian American Inc	Asian American American American American	2019 73.0% 5.1% 3.5% 13.7% 0.1%	American Indian or A International 2020 71.9% 5.1% 3.8% 13.7% 0.1%	<b>2021</b> 71.5% 5.2% 3.9% 13.7% 0.1%	<b>2022</b> 70.8% 4.9% 4.4% 13.7%	<b>2023</b> 69.2% 5.2% 4.5% 14.7% 0.1%		
White Black or Af Faculty w/o Adm Appt	irican American White Black or Afric Hispanic or L Asian American Inc Internationa	Asian American American American American	2019 73.0% 5.1% 3.5% 13.7% 0.1% 3.9%	American Indian or A International 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 20	<b>2021</b> 71.5% 5.2% 3.9% 13.7% 0.1% 4.7%	2022 70.8% 4.9% 4.4% 13.7% 5.3%	<b>2023</b> 69.2% 5.2% 4.5% 14.7% 0.1% 5.3%		
White Black or Af Faculty w/o Adm Appt	rican American White Black or Afric Hispanic or L Asian American Inc Internationa Other White	Asian American American American American	2019 73.0% 5.1% 3.5% 13.7% 0.1% 3.9% 0.8%	American Indian or A International 2020 71.9% 5.1% 3.8% 13.7% 0.1% 4.7% 0.8%	<b>2021</b> 71.5% 5.2% 3.9% 13.7% 0.1% 4.7% 0.9%	2022 70.8% 4.9% 4.4% 13.7% 5.3% 1.0%	<b>2023</b> 69.2% 5.2% 4.5% 14.7% 0.1% 5.3% 1.0%		
White Black or Af Faculty w/o Adm Appt	rican American White Black or Afric Hispanic or L Asian American Inc Internationa Other White	Asian American atino dian or Alaska Native I can American	2019 73.0% 5.1% 3.5% 13.7% 0.1% 3.9% 0.8% 81.5%	American Indian or A International 2020 71.9% 5.1% 3.8% 13.7% 0.1% 4.7% 0.8% 84.8%	<b>2021</b> 71.5% 5.2% 3.9% 13.7% 0.1% 4.7% 0.9% 87.5%	2022       70.8%       4.9%       13.7%       5.3%       1.0%       84.4%	2023 69.2% 5.2% 4.5% 14.7% 0.1% 5.3% 1.0% 88.9%		
White Black or Af Faculty w/o Adm Appt	White Black or Afric Hispanic or L Asian American Inc Internationa Other White Black or Afric	Asian American atino dian or Alaska Native I can American	2019 73.0% 5.1% 3.5% 13.7% 0.1% 3.9% 0.8% 81.5%	American Indian or A International 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 20	2021 71.5% 5.2% 3.9% 13.7% 0.1% 4.7% 0.9% 87.5% 6.3%	2022       70.8%       4.9%       13.7%       5.3%       1.0%       84.4%	2023 69.2% 5.2% 4.5% 14.7% 0.1% 5.3% 1.0% 88.9%		
White Black or Af Faculty w/o Adm Appt	rican American White Black or Afric Hispanic or L Asian American Inc Internationa Other White Black or Afric Hispanic or L Asian	Asian American atino dian or Alaska Native I can American	2019 73.0% 5.1% 3.5% 13.7% 0.1% 3.9% 0.8% 81.5% 14.8%	American Indian or A International 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 20	2021 71.5% 5.2% 3.9% 13.7% 0.1% 4.7% 0.9% 87.5% 6.3% 3.1%	2022 70.8% 4.9% 4.4% 13.7% 5.3% 1.0% 84.4% 6.3%	<b>2023</b> 69.2% 5.2% 4.5% 14.7% 0.1% 5.3% 1.0% 88.9% 5.6%		
White Black or Af Faculty w/o Adm Appt Faculty w/ Adm Appt Chairperson/ Academic	White Black or Afric Hispanic or L Asian American Inc Internationa Other White Black or Afric Hispanic or L Asian (White	Asian American atino dian or Alaska Native I can American	2019 73.0% 5.1% 3.5% 13.7% 0.1% 3.9% 0.8% 81.5% 14.8%	American Indian or A International 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 20	2021 71.5% 5.2% 3.9% 13.7% 0.1% 4.7% 0.9% 87.5% 6.3% 3.1% 3.1%	2022 70.8% 4.9% 4.4% 13.7% 5.3% 1.0% 84.4% 6.3% 9.4%	2023 69.2% 5.2% 4.5% 14.7% 0.1% 5.3% 1.0% 88.9% 5.6%		
White Black or Af Faculty w/o Adm Appt Faculty w/ Adm Appt Chairperson/	White Black or Afric Hispanic or L Asian American Inc Internationa Other White Black or Afric Hispanic or L Asian (White	Asian Asian Asian Asian Asian Anterican Anterican Anterican Anterican Anterican Anterican Anterican	2019 2019 73.0% 5.1% 3.5% 13.7% 0.1% 3.9% 0.8% 81.5% 14.8% 2.5% 14.8% 3.7% 87.1%	American Indian or A International 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 20	2021         71.5%         5.2%         3.9%         13.7%         0.1%         4.7%         0.9%         87.5%         6.3%         3.1%         87.9%	2022 70.8% 4.9% 4.4% 13.7% 5.3% 1.0% 84.4% 6.3% 9.4% 87.9%	2023 69.2% 5.2% 4.5% 14.7% 0.1% 5.3% 1.0% 88.9% 5.6% 5.6% 84.2%		

Other includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, or Non-Specified.